
MEDICAL AND HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD, ASSAM 
ACMR Building, Near O/o the DME, Assam, Six Mile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 

 
No: MHRB/45/Ayurvedic /Recruitment/2023/1800                          Dated Guwahati the 29th March, 2023 
 

NOTICE Cum CORRIGENDUM 
 

In continuation of the advertisement No. MHRB/45/Ayurvedic /Recruitment/2023/1777 dtd. 16/03/2023 
it is for information of all concerned that the following may be read:- 

1. “Name of Posts as Professor, Associate Professor and Assistant Professor in Govt. Ayurvedic College, 
Guwahati under Medical Education and Research department ” instead of “Name of Posts as Lecturer 
in Govt. Ayurvedic College, Guwahati under Medical Education and Research department ” 

2. For the Post of Professor, the candidate must have 5 (five) years teaching experience as Associate 
Professor (Reader) on regular basis in the concerned subject  in the academic level 13A. The other 
criteria will remain same as mentioned in the advertisement. 

3. For the Post of Professor, In the Column of age ’The upper age limit (Relaxable as per Govt. of Assam 
Rules)’ is to be omitted. Please read 55 years on 01/01/2023 instead of 55 years. 

4. For the Post of Associate Professor, In the Column of age ’The upper age limit (Relaxable as per Govt. 
of Assam Rules)’ is to be omitted. Please read 50 years on 01/01/2023 instead of 50 years. 

5. For the Post of Associate Professor the candidate must have teaching experience as regular teacher in 
the concerned subject for at least 5 (five) years in the academic level 11 or above. The other criteria 
will remain same as mentioned in the advertisement. 

6. For the Post of Assistant Professor, In the Column of age ’The upper age limit (Relaxable as per Govt. 
of Assam Rules)’ is to be omitted. Please read “45 years on 01/01/2023 instead of 45 years. 

7. Please read the pay scale in respect of Associate Professor “Rs. 79,800/- - 2,11,500/- (Academic level 
12) ” instead of Rs. 1,31,400/- - 2,17,100/- (Academic level 13 A). 

 

**Note: The last date of submission of online applications has been extended to 13/04/2023.** 

The Advertisement is issued on the basis of draft advertisement issued by the Government of Assam. 

 

Sd/- 
Secretary  

Medical and Health Recruitment Board, Assam 
 
 
 
 

 


